The following analysts are among those who have tracked and ana-
lysed NIBE shares during the year:

Karl Bokvist	 ABG Sundal Collier

Philip Buller	 Berenberg

Gustav Österberg	 Carnegie

Viktor Trollsten	 Danske Bank Equity Research

Douglas Lindahl	 DNB Bank Markets

Anna Lindholm-
Widström	 Handelsbanken Capital Markets

Johan Sjöberg	 Kepler Cheuvreux

Pam Liu	 	Morgan Stanley

Carl Ragnestam	 Nordea Markets

Fredrik Moregard	 Pareto

Fredrik Agardh	 SEB Equity Research

NIBE’s class B share is listed on Large

Cap, Nasdaq Nordic under the name

NIBE Industrier AB with ISIN code

SE0008321293 in the Construction &

Materials sector. NIBE was registered

on the OTC list of the Stockholm Stock

Exchange on 16 June 1997 following the

issue of 1,170,000 new class B shares.

The subscription price then was SEK 70

per share.

NIBE shares

NIBE INDUSTRIER AB  ANNUAL REPORT 2021	 75

NIBE shares

Major shareholders
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2021)

Shareholders Number of shares

(no.)

Number of

votes (%)

Current and former Board

members and senior executives1)
 410.839.880 45.94

Schörling 149.338.714 18.67

SSB and Trust Co, W9 188.587.385 4.58

JPM Chase Bank NA 139.802.459 3.40

Alecta Pensionsförsäkring 114,372,000 2.78

BNY Mellon NA (Former Mellon), W9 71.878.261 1.75

The Northern Trust Company 47.748.171 1.16

Brown Brothers Harriman & Co 27.197.913 0.66

BNY MELLON SA/NV W8IMY 22.557.803 0.55

CBNY-Norges Bank 22.031.682 0.54

Clearstream Banking S.A., W8IMY 19.146.744 0.46

SIX SIS AG W8IMY 16.166.584 0.39

Första AP-fonden 15,907,632 0.39

Other holdings (89,787 shareholders) 770.491.260 18.73

Total 2,016,066,488 100.0

1) For current Board, see page 183.

Shareholder structure
(Source: Euroclear Sweden share register 30/12/2021)

Number of
shares
(no.)

Number of
owners

(no.)

Number of
owners

(%)

Number of
shares
(no.)

Number
of shares

(%)

1 – 500   63.834 71.06 7.442.195 0.37

501 – 1,000 7.832 8.72 5.890.595 0.29

1,001 – 5,000 10,914 12.15 25,936,487 1.28

5,001 – 10,000 2,721 3.03 19,784,857 0.98

10,001 – 20,000 1,866 2.08 27,871,216 1.38

20,001 – 2,660 2.96 1,929,141,138 95.70

 Total  89,827 100.0 2,016,066,488 100.0

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Foreign individuals

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of voting rights, %
(Source Euroclear sharebook 30/12/2021)

0.1%

70.3%
18.9%

10.7%

Foreign individuals

Foreign institutions

Swedish institutions

Swedish individuals

Share of capital, %

22.0%

0.2%

38.5%

39.3%

(Source Euroclear sharebook 30/12/2021)

Share performance, 1997–2021

0

10.000

20.000

2021202020192018201720162015201420132012201120102009200820072006200520042003200220012000199919981997
0

70

140

Number of shares traded per trading day in thousands
Share price,